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2025 OFFICERS 
 
*Lay Leader   
Anna-Lee Pittman McSpadden   annaleepittman@gmail.com 
 
Lay Members to Annual Conference (June 18-20 in Hot Springs) 
Sarah Argue  Sarah.Argue@gmail.com  
Sylvia Borchert  john.borchert@comcast.net 
Quin Clark  quinclark06@gmail.com  
Marc Haynes  mmajorhaynes@outlook.com 
Anna-Lee Pittman McSpadden  annaleepittman@gmail.com  
Virginia Porta  vporta@swbell.net  
Linda Powell        lindap615@gmail.com     
 
Alternate Lay Members to Annual Conference 
Susan Robbins        srobbins1216@gmail.com 
Tyler Thompson       tylersq@comcast.net  
       
*Administrative Board Chairperson 
Sylvia Borchert   sborchert1024@gmail.com 
 
*Finance Chairperson 
Jan Hundley  jannhundley@gmail.com    
 
*Staff-Parish Chairperson 
Jill Penick  jipenick@yahoo.com  
 
Recording Secretary  
Linda Powell        lindap615@gmail.com 

mailto:Sarah.Argue@gmail.com
mailto:john.borchert@comcast.net
mailto:quinclark06@gmail.com
mailto:mmajorhaynes@outlook.com
mailto:annaleepittman@gmail.com
mailto:vporta@swbell.net
mailto:lindap615@gmail.com
mailto:srobbins1216@gmail.com
mailto:tylersq@comcast.net
mailto:jipenick@yahoo.com
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UWF President 
Linda Davis        ldnascar@gmail.com 
                                                                                      
*Trustee Chairperson  
Elects their own 
 
Foundation Chairperson 
Ken Gill        kenegill@gmail.com 
 
Church Historian 
Tyler Thompson       tylersq@comcast.net 
 
 
 
*also members of Administrative Board 
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COMMITTEE ON NOMINATIONS & LAY LEADERSHIP 
CHAIRPERSON: John Robbins, Senior Pastor 

 
 
CLASS OF 2025  
Brenda Mize       mizebk@gmail.com 
Lisa Jones       joneslisasmith@yahoo.com 
Leigh Alyson Walters      leighwalters26@yahoo.com 
 
CLASS OF 2026 
Corie Hollingsworth      corie224@att.net 
Angie Johnson       angie@jpjconsult.com 
Lynn Monk       jmonk35@comcast.net 
 
CLASS OF 2027 
Marsha Allbritton      mmallbritton1@gmail.com 
Jamie France       bandy.jamie@gmail.com 
Allen Bird       allen@awbird.net 
 
EX-OFFICO 
Dr. John Robbins, Senior Pastor   
Rev. Jay Clark, Executive Pastor 

mailto:angie@jpjconsult.com
mailto:jmonk35@comcast.net
mailto:mmallbritton1@gmail.com
mailto:bandy.jamie@gmail.com
mailto:allen@awbird.net
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ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD 
CHAIRPERSON: Sylvia Borchert 

SECRETARY: Linda Powell 
 
 

CLASS OF 2025 
Kandyce Bell        bsupremek9@gmail.com         
Laura Sisterhen Jones       laurasisterhen@sbcglobal.net    
John Englade        menglade@comcast.net 
 

CLASS OF 2026 
Sylvia Borchert        sborchert1024@gmail.com 
Amanda Craven        tappinchuck@gmail.com 
Linda Powell        lindap615@gmail.com 
  

CLASS OF 2027 
Karen Barnwell        kjbarnwell@icloud.com       
Woody Harrelson       woody_tracy@sbcglobal.net 
Emily Erkel        emily.erkel@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 

EX-OFFICO 
Chair, Trustees- Mike Shannon 
Chair, Finance- Jan Hundley 
Chair, SPRC- Jill Penick 
Anna-Lee McSpadden, Lay Leader 
Building Committee, Chair  
Dr. John Robbins 
Rev. Jay Clark 
Megan Rugg 
 
 

mailto:bsupremek9@gmail.com
mailto:laurasisterhen@sbcglobal.net
mailto:tappinchuck@gmail.com
mailto:lindap615@gmail.com
mailto:kjbarnwell@icloud.com
mailto:woody_tracy@sbcglobal.net
mailto:emily.erkel@yahoo.com
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STAFF-PARISH RELATIONS COMMITTEE 

CHAIRPERSON: Jill Penick 
VICE CHAIRPERSON: TBD 

SECRETARY: TBD 
          
 
CLASS OF 2025 
Betty Gene Mann  bgm-rsm@conwaycorp.net 
Drake Hawkins  dhawk50.dh@gmail.com 
Jill Penick  jipenick@yahoo.com 
 
CLASS OF 2026  
Shannon Collier-Tenison  dctsct@swbell.net 
Sunny Hawk  sunnyhawk47@gmail.com 
Barbara Hoover  hoover.b@icloud.com 
Laura Sanders  scottandlaurak@yahoo.com 
 
CLASS OF 2027 
Jerry Barnett  jerrymbarnett@yahoo.com 
Mary Lewis Dassinger  mldassinger@att.net 
Ryan Hamra  ryanhamra@gmail.com 
 
EX-OFFICIO 
Anna-Lee Pittman McSpadden, Lay Leader   
 
STAFF REPRESENTATIVES 
Dr. John Robbins, Senior Pastor 
Rev. Jay Clark, Executive Pastor 

mailto:jipenick@yahoo.com
mailto:scottandlaurak@yahoo.com
mailto:ryanhamra@gmail.com
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BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

CHAIRPERSON: 
VICE CHAIRPERSON:  

SECRETARY:  
 
 
CLASS OF 2025 
Joyce Babin  jbabin@13ark.com  
Jim Irwin  jim.irwin@colliers.com 
Tony Bozyinski  boztony@att.net  
 
CLASS OF 2026  
Jamie Dempsey  jamiegossdempsey@gmail.com  
Mike Shannon  mshannon@qgtb.com 
Terry Sharp  tisharp63@outlook.com 
 
CLASS OF 2027 
Lee Archer  nlarcher@yahoo.com 
Anne Laidlaw  alaidlaw@comcast.net 
Courtney Swindler  courtney.swindler@sbcglobal.net 
 
Ex-Officio/Staff Representatives 
Daryl Coker, Trustee Emeritus  
Dr. John Robbins, Senior Pastor 
Rev. Jay Clark, Executive Pastor 
Megan Rugg, Chief Financial Officer 
Steve Biffle, Director of Facilities and Maintenance 
 

mailto:jamiegossdempsey@gmail.com
mailto:mshannon@qgtb.com
mailto:nlarcher@yahoo.com
mailto:alaidlaw@comcast.net
mailto:courtney.swindler@sbcglobal.net
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FINANCE COMMITTEE 
CHAIRPERSON: Jan Hundley 

VICE CHAIRPERSON:  
SECRETARY:  

 
 
CLASS OF 2025 
Tommy Moll  thomasmoll@gmail.com 
Jan Hundley  jannhundley@gmail.com 
Mark Lee  mlee@forestillcap.com 
 
CLASS OF 2026 
Jennifer Gadberry  jengadberry@gmail.com 
Ed Staley  estaley@staleyelectric.com 
Charles Sullivan  cds2727@comcast.net 
 
CLASS OF 2027   
Anne Wallace  annefordwallace@gmail.com 
John Harvill  jharv.bus@gmail.com 
Brant Foster  brantley.l.foster@gmail.com 
 
EX-OFFICIO 
Anna-Lee Pittman McSpadden, Lay Leader  
Ed Strohm, Broadcast Board Treasurer 
, Trustees Representative 
Sylvia Borchert, Board of Stewards Chair 
Jill Penick, Staff-Parish Relations Chair 
 
 

STAFF REPRESENTATIVES 
Megan Rugg, Chief Financial Officer 
Rev. Jay Clark, Executive Pastor 
Virginia Porta, PHUMC Foundation 
Dr. John Robbins, Senior Pastor   
 

mailto:mlee@forestillcap.com
mailto:cds2727@comcast.net
mailto:annefordwallace@gmail.com
mailto:jharv.bus@gmail.com
mailto:brantley.l.foster@gmail.com
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PHUMC FOUNDATION BOARD 
CHAIRPERSON:  Ken Gill 

VICE CHAIRPERSON:  
 

 
CLASS OF 2025 
Jill Penick  jipenick@yahoo.com 
Tony Bozynski  boztony@att.net 
Roger Page  rtpage@aol.com 
Karen Barnwell  kjbarnwell@icloud.com 
Dary Coker, Trustee Rep   darylc@swbell.net 
 
CLASS OF 2026 
Sam McSpadden  swmcspadden@gmail.com  
Ken Gill  kenegill@gmail.com 
Troy Lampley  ltlampley@gmail.com 
Jordan Johnson  jordan@jpjconsult.com 
Mike Shannon, Trustee Rep  mshannon@qgtb.com 
 
CLASS OF 2027 
Sarah Argue  sarah.argue@gmail.com 
Emily Erkel  emily.erkel@yahoo.com 
RT Fendley   rtfendley@yahoo.com 
Laura Spradley  lauralspradley@gmail.com 
Trustee Rep 
 
EX-OFFICIO 
Virginia Porta, Director 
Dr. John Robbins, Senior Pastor 
Rev. Jay Clark, Executive Pastor 

 
 

Yui Teruya, Admin Assistant 
Megan Rugg, CFO 
Sylvia Borchert, Administrative Board Chair 

 

mailto:jipenick@yahoo.com
mailto:kjbarnwell@icloud.com
mailto:darylc@swbell.net
mailto:kenegill@gmail.com
mailto:ltlampley@gmail.com
mailto:jordan@jpjconsult.com
mailto:mshannon@qgtb.com
mailto:sarah.argue@gmail.com
mailto:emily.erkel@yahoo.com
mailto:rtfendley@yahoo.com
mailto:lauralspradley@gmail.com
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MEMORIAL COMMITTEE 
CHAIRPERSON: Jessica Mitchell 

VICE CHAIRPERSON: TBD 
 
 
 
CLASS OF 2025 
Amy Brantley  brantleyamy@yahoo.com 
Gail Earleywine  gailewine@yahoo.com 
Meredith Kemper  meredithsk@comcast.net 
Jessica Mitchell  jleast@gmail.com 
Randy Tankersley  rrt285@gmail.com 
 
CLASS OF 2026 
Julie Weidower  juliewiedower@me.com 
Juanita Patton   juanitaspatton@gmail.com 
Sandy Haden  sandrahaden70@gmail.com 
Kristen King  kristengivens@gmail.com 
Joanie Foster  joaniefoster@att.net 
 
CLASS OF 2027 
Barbara Barnett  barnettbarb@comcast.net 
Mary Lou Billingsley  mlbillingsley@att.net 
Jennie Stewart  jennie.stewart@kutakrock.com 
 
STAFF REPRESENTATIVE 
Virginia Porta, Director, PHUMC Foundation  
Yui Teruya, Foundation Assistant 

 
 

mailto:rrt285@gmail.com
mailto:juliewiedower@me.com
mailto:juanitaspatton@gmail.com
mailto:sandrahaden70@gmail.com
mailto:kristengivens@gmail.com
mailto:joaniefoster@att.net
mailto:barnettbarb@comcast.net
mailto:mlbillingsley@att.net
mailto:jennie.stewart@kutakrock.com
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COLUMBARIUM GARDEN BOARD 
CHAIRPERSON: Linda Muldrow  

 
 
 
 
CLASS OF 2025 
Lesa Booker              lbooker72205@comcast.net 
Tyler Thompson            tylersq@comcast.net 
John Slater        hikeandboat@gmail.com  
 
CLASS OF 2026 
Elise Argue  ecargue@yahoo.com 
Linda Muldrow  lhmuldrow@gmail.com 
Shari Sanders  sanders.shari@gmail.com 
 
CLASS OF 2027 
Pam Hunter  pjohunter44@comcast.net 
Kathy Roberts  0711kroberts@gmail.com 
Dennis Todd  ltodd88@hotmail.com 
 
Ex-Officio  
Tom Moore, Emeritus Member   tomdot@mindspring.com 
, Trustee Representative 
Jennifer Shannon, Director 
 
 
 

 

mailto:lbooker72205@comcast.net
mailto:lhmuldrow@gmail.com
mailto:sanders.shari@gmail.com
mailto:pjohunter44@comcast.net
mailto:0711kroberts@gmail.com
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BROADCAST MINISTRY BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
CHAIRPERSON: Laura Doramus 

VICE CHAIRPERSON: Randy Taknersley 
SECRETARY: Jack See 

TREASURER: Ed Strohm 
 
John Akama-Makia  jaamak@sbcglobal.net 
Ann Bortz  gbabnpups@gmail.com 
Lulu Cols-Shownes  lulu.cols@gmail.com 
Laura Doramus       ldoramus@hotmail.com 
Joe Pete McNeil  mcneil.j@sbcglobal.net  
Mike Morey   mmorey@arumc.org 
Phil Price  philprice17@icloud.com 
Mark Rose  markanddelena@yahoo.com 
Ray Schaap  rhschaapjr@aol.com  
Trey Schaap  trey@1037thebuzz.com 
Jack See  jackfsee@wddarchitects.com  
Ed Strohm  estrohmlittlerock@sbcglobal.net  
Randy Tankersley  mt1285@gmail.com 
Allen Vickers  avickers@libertytrailer.com  
Rich Walters  rwalters@cromwell.com  
 
EX-OFFICIO 
Dr. John Robbins, Senior Pastor 
Rev. Jay Clark, Executive Pastor 
Jacob Nolen, Director of Technology/Chief Engineer 
Patrick Shownes, Technology & Systems Coordinator 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:gbabnpups@gmail.com
mailto:lulu.cols@gmail.com
mailto:mmorey@arumc.org
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MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE 
CHAIRPERSONS: Sylvia Borchert and Betty Gene Mann 

 
 
CLASS OF 2025  
Marsha Allbritton       mmallbritton1@gmail.com 
Betty Gene Mann       bgm-rsm@conwaycorp.net 
 
CLASS OF 2026 
Sylvia Borchert       sborchert1024@gmail.com 
Emily Erkel  emily.erkel@yahoo.com 
Mary-Margaret Marks  marymargemarks@gmail.com 
 
CLASS OF 2027 
Melissa Wolfe        melissabwolfe@gmail.com 
Karon Mann        karon57@comcast.net 
Beverly Villines       bvillines3@comcast.net 
 
STAFF REPRESENTATIVES 
Virginia Lewis 
Rev. Jay Clark 
Jacob Nolen 
Michael McMurray 
Emily Stotts 
Pam Lentz & Kristie Finney 
Rev. Ellen Rowland 
Rev. Katye Chambers 
 

mailto:mmallbritton1@gmail.com
mailto:bgm-rsm@conwaycorp.net
mailto:sborchert1024@gmail.com
mailto:emily.erkel@yahoo.com
mailto:marymargemarks@gmail.com
mailto:melissabwolfe@gmail.com
mailto:karon57@comcast.net
mailto:bvillines3@comcast.net

